
 

      
 

NHPC LIMITED 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

                                                                  CIN: L40101HR1975GOI032564 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.3 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.4 
 

 

Name of the Work : Package-6, Modification of Diversion Tunnel into Tunnel Spillway Arrangement - 

Civil & HM Works (Tunnel Spillway, Adit to GOC, GOC Gate Shaft, Inlet Bellmouth, 

Outlet Concrete Dyke and Energy Dissipation Arrangement) for Teesta-V Power 

Station, Sikkim 

Tender ID No. : 2024_NHPC_812702_1 

Tender Specification No. : NH/CCW/CC-II/CO-323/PR-11124/47 

Corrigendum Date  : 10-07-2024 

 

Sr. No. Amendment 

Section-IX:  Drawings 

1.  Following drawings have been deleted and shall not be part of tender document: 
 

(i). Drawing No. NHTS-V/2DT6/41/GA/001/00 dated 04.05.2024 

(ii). Drawing No. NHTS-V/2DT6/41/GA/002/00 dated 04.05.2024 

(iii). Drawing No. NHTS-V/2DT6/41/GA/003/00 dated 04.05.2024 

(iv). Drawing No. NHTS-V/2DT6/41/GA/004/00 dated 04.05.2024 

Updated above drawing nos. of dated 22.05.2024 issued with tender document shall be applicable (copy enclosed). 

All other provisions / terms and conditions of the Bid document shall remain unchanged. 

General Manager (CC-II)  

   E-mail: contcivil2-co@nhpc.nic.in 



TENDER DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

TUNNEL SPILLWAY

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

PLAN

,u ,p ih lh fyfeVsM
NHPC Limited
¼Òkjr ljdkj dk m|e½

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

DRAWN
mnzsf[kr vuq'kaflr

SUBMITTED RECOMMENDED
izLrqr vuqeksnu

APPROVED

00DATE
fnukad

DRG. NO.
mnzs[k la[;k

REVISION OR ISSUESDATE NO. BY APPCH.

22.05.24 ISSUED FOR TENDER00

fMtkbu ese¨ la[;k

IMS/DED/F-02     REV. NO.: 03     EFF. DATE : 21.07.2016

DESIGN MEMO NO.D
R

G
 N

O
. 2

D
T6

 - 
00

1

 NHTS-V  2DT6   41    GA    001

TEESTA POWER STATION (STAGE-V)
तीस्ता पावर स्टेशन ¼pjÆµ5½

MAY 2024
ebZ २०२४

 LAYOUT PLAN OF TUNNEL SPILLWAY 1 & 2
CONNECTING WITH EXISTING DIVERSION TUNNEL

30 60 75 M45

SCALE:

150

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER AND LEVELS ARE IN
METER.

2. THIS DRAWING IS BASED UPON THE FIELD SURVEY CARRIED
OUT BY PID DIVISION DURING OCT-NOV 2023 I.E POST FLASH
FLOOD INCIDENT(\\nhpc-fcs-nas\drawings\PID\TEESTA-V\ DWG
NO.NH-PID-TEESTA-V-07-00).

3. THE LOCATIONS OF  BRIDGES, ACCESS ROADS AND DYKE
SHOWN IN THE DRAWING ARE TENTATIVE WHICH MAY VARY AS
PER SITE CONDITIONS.

4. EXISTING STRUCTURE SHOWN SHALL BE VERIFIED ON THE SITE.
ANY CHANGES, NEED TO BE BROUGHT INTO THE KNOWLEDGE
OF ENGINEER -IN-CHARGE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK FOR SUITABLE MODIFICATIONS, IF ANY.

5. COORDINATES OF THE TUNNEL ALIGNMENT ARE BASED ON THE
ISSUED CONSTRUCTION DWG NO.-NHTS-2DA1-41-GA-251-02.

6. COORDINATES OF THE INLET SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE
PROJECT BASED ON SITE CONDITIONS AND GEOLOGICAL
CONDITIONS.

7. ENERGY DISSIPATION ARRANGEMENT SHOWN IS INDICATIVE.
LOCATION, TYPE AND DETAILS WILL DEPEND UPON THE
OUTCOMES OF THE MODEL STUDIES.

8. THE DETAILS SHOWN ON TENDER DRAWINGS MAY UNDERGO
CHANGES DURING CONSTRUCTION STAGE AS PER SITE
CONDITIONS.

9. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH  NHTS-V
-2DT6-41-GA-002 TO 013

NOTES:

EXISTING DT-1

G
O

C

III

EXISTING HRT INTAKE

II

I

INCLINED PART

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

L4

L3

L2

L1

R2

R1

DAM
 AXIS

N68800

N69000

E95300

E95500

E95700

E95900

EXISTING DT-2

53
1.3

52

54
5.4

42

54
5.4

04

62
5

60
0

57
5

55
0

550

575

60
0

62
5

65
0

67
5

53
5

535
550

575

600

625

650

700

715

675

DT INLET AREA

TEESTA RIVER

SPILLWAY

55
0

TEESTA RIVER

NEW PORTION OF
TUNNEL SPILLWAY TO BE
CONNECTED TO DIVERSION TUNNEL

DT OUTLET AREA

TUNNEL SPILLWAY
INLET AREA
(REFER NOTE NO. 6)

DT 1

DT 2

ADIT TO

GOC OF TS

52828

24849

90
10

9

64
13

0

18300

50218 (In
clined=56361)

50218 (In
clined=56361)

18300

18300

165772

N68600

127201

1
2DT6
003

62
5

60
0

57
5

67
5

700

65
0

TEMPORARY BRIDGE
(Package-1 Contract))

ACCESS ROAD (REFER
NOTE NO. 3)

ACCESS ROAD (REFER NOTE NO. 3)

EXISTING ACCESS ROAD

BRIDGE

25246

7977

18300

22070

22070

20000

20000

E-FLOW
1500Ø

2000

N

EXISTING

CONCRETE

PLUG

R20000

EXISTING DIVERSION
TUNNEL

TENTATIVE ENERGY
DISSIPATION ARRANGEMENT

(REFER NOTE- 7)

6°

TS1-IN

TS2-IN

TS1-1

TS1-2

TS1-3TS1-4

TS1-5
TS1-6

TS1-7

TS1-8

TS1-9

TS1-10

TS1-11

TS1-12

TS1-13
TS1-14
TS1-O

TS2-1
TS2-2

TS2-4
TS2-5
TS2-6

TS2-7

TS2-8

TS2-9

TS2-10

TS2-11TS2-12

TS2-13
TS2-14

R
40

00
0

R20000

R
35

00
0

44493

49453

71°

73°

16
05

7

13963

58670

CONSTRUCTION DYKE
TOP EL 542.00

TS2-3

TS2-O

R/B ROAD TO DAM TOP

A

B

C

EXISTING
DIVERSION
TUNNEL
TO BE
MODIFIED
AS
TUNNEL
SPILLWAY

TS2-IN-1

1836



TUNNEL SPILLWAY - 1

L-SECTION

,u ,p ih lh fyfeVsM
NHPC Limited
¼Òkjr ljdkj dk m|e½

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

DRAWN
mnzsf[kr vuq'kaflr

SUBMITTED RECOMMENDED
izLrqr vuqeksnu

APPROVED

00DATE
fnukad

DRG. NO.
mnzs[k la[;k

TENDER DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION OR ISSUESDATE NO. BY APPCH.

22.05.24 ISSUED FOR TENDER00

fMtkbu ese¨ la[;k

IMS/DED/F-02     REV. NO.: 03     EFF. DATE : 21.07.2016

DESIGN MEMO NO.D
R

G
 N

O
. 2

D
T6

 - 
00

2

 NHTS-V  2DT6   41    GA    002

TEESTA POWER STATION (STAGE-V)
तीस्ता पावर स्टेशन ¼pjÆµ5½ 

MAY 2024
ebZ २०२४

24 48 60 M36

SCALE:

120

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER AND LEVELS ARE IN METER.

2. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH  NHTS-V
-2DT6-41-GA-001 & 002 TO 013.

3. FOR OTHER NOTES REFER DRAWING NO.-NHTS-V-2DT6-41-GA-001.

500 THICK
CONCRETE LINING

100 THICK SHOTCRETE
WITH WIRE MESH

SECTION
SCALE 1:240

R6100

500
500 THICK
CONCRETE LINING

100 THICK SHOTCRETE
WITH WIRE MESH

STEEL LINER
(BY HM)

50
0

R5000

X SECTION
SCALE 1:240

Y

12200

OUTLET PORTAL EL 530.00

SECTION Z
-

25Ø DOWELS @ 1500 C/C
STAGGERED 3000 INTO

ROCK & 1250 INTO CONCRETE
(EXISTING)

500 THICK
CONCRETE LINING

R6
10

0

SCALE 1:240

Y
2DT6
003

X
2DT6
003

NSL

550

560

570

580

590

600

610

620

630

640

540

530

520

650

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
S 

IN
 M

ET
ER

S

EL.544.20

EL.554.70

EL.566.90

GOC FOR
STOP LOGS

CURVE

EXISTING DT-1
(12.2M DIA HSS)

MDDL EL 568.00

FRL EL 579.00

CONCRETE
PLUG

20000

EL 530.00

CURVE

EL 601.20

EL 586.20

RD 0.00 M RD 52.828 RD 102.281 RD 127.527 RD 186.197 RD 256.415 RD 422.187 RD 438.244 RD 528.353

12200Ø HORSE
SHOE TUNNEL

18000
12

20
0

12
20

0

EXISTING DT
(12.2M DIA. HSS)

STEEL LINER
(BY HM)

NSL

TUNNEL
SPILLWAY

INLET

TUNNEL
SPILLWAY
OUTLET

L-SECTION ALONG TUNNEL SPILLWAY-1
10

00
0

14000

15491

29909

3937

52828 49453 25246 16057 90109

FLOW

165772

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

DAM AXIS

2
2DT6
007

X

Y

11
70

0

10
00

0

50218

7024

EL.578.00

18300 1830022070

6000

X

Z

EXISTING DT-2

EL 562.00
(OCT 2023 FLOOD)

FOR DETAIL REFER DWG
NO.-NHTS-V-2DT6-41-MS-004

12
20

0

FLOW

TS1-IN

DAM TOP EL 583.20

X²      + Y²     =1
3100²  1800²

FOR ENERGY DISSIPATION
ARRANGEMENT REFER NOTE NO.7

OF DWG NO. 001



TUNNEL SPILLWAY - 2

L-SECTION

,u ,p ih lh fyfeVsM
NHPC Limited
¼Òkjr ljdkj dk m|e½

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

DRAWN
mnzsf[kr vuq'kaflr

SUBMITTED RECOMMENDED
izLrqr vuqeksnu

APPROVED

00DATE
fnukad

DRG. NO.
mnzs[k la[;k

TENDER DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

REVISION OR ISSUESDATE NO. BY APPCH.

22.05.24 ISSUED FOR TENDER00

fMtkbu ese¨ la[;k

IMS/DED/F-02     REV. NO.: 03     EFF. DATE : 21.07.2016

DESIGN MEMO NO.D
R

G
 N

O
. 2

D
T6

 - 
00

3

 NHTS-V  2DT6   41    GA    003

TEESTA POWER STATION (STAGE-V)
तीस्ता पावर स्टेशन ¼pjÆµ5½ 

MAY 2024
ebZ २०२४

20 40 50M30

SCALE:

100

NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER AND LEVELS ARE IN METER.

2. THE DETAILS SHOWN ON TENDER DRAWINGS MAY UNDERGO
CHANGES DURING CONSTRUCTION STAGE AS PER SITE
CONDITIONS.

3. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH  NHTS-V
-2DT6-41-GA-001 TO 002 & 004 TO 013.

4. FOR OTHER NOTES REFER DRAWING NO.-NHTS-V-2DT6-41-GA-001.

550

560

570

580

590

600

610

620

630

640

540

530

520

650
EL

EV
AT

IO
N

S 
IN

 M
ET

ER
S

660

670

EL.544.20

EL.554.70

GATE OPERATION CHAMBER

CURVE

EXISTING DT-1
(12.2M DIA HSS)

MDDL EL 568.00

FRL EL 579.00

EXISTING
CONCRETE

PLUG

20000

EL  530.00

CURVE

EL 601.20

EL 586.20

RD 0.00 M

12200Ø HORSE
SHOE TUNNEL

18000

12
20

0

12
20

0

34858

EXISTING DT
(12.2M DIA.HSS)

STEEL LINER
(BY HM)

TUNNEL
SPILLWAY

INLET

TUNNEL
SPILLWAY
OUTLET

L-SECTION ALONG TUNNEL SPILLWAY-2
10

00
0

14000

22070

29909

3937

44493

FLOW

FLOW

DAM AXIS

24849
7977

127201 13963 64130

RD 24.849M RD 69.342M RD 135.989M RD 206.207M RD 333.408M RD 347.371M RD 411.501M

NSL

1549110
00

0

2
2DT6
007

600012
20

0

7024

RD 77.319M

50218183002207018300

Y
2DT6
002

X
2DT6
002

X
2DT6
002

Z
2DT6
002

FOR ENERGY DISSIPATION
ARRANGEMENT REFER DWG
NO.-NHTS-V-2DT6-41-GA-005

TS2-IN

TS2-O

EL.554.70

12200Ø HORSE
SHOE TUNNEL

FLOW

TS2-IN

X²     +    Y²    =1
3100²  1800²

TS
2-

IN

50
0

12
20

0Ø
 T

U
N

N
EL

 S
PI

LL
W

AY
(H

O
R

SE
 S

H
O

E 
SH

AP
ED

)
70

0

C OF DIVERSION TUNNELL

FLOW

HPC

12
20

0

EL 554.70

45 Ø 5000 LONG PRESSURE RELIEF HOLES
@ 4000 C/C (STAGGERED)

TP-1

1
6

6273 5000 5000 10643

NSL

32Ø 6000 LONG GROUTED ANCHOR BARS
 @ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

(4500 INTO ROCK & 1500 INTO CONCRETE)

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS
@ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

   X²     + Y²  =1
3100²  1800² X²  = 15350 Y

41,5°

R1
00

00

9383 7570 6622

41,5°

7238

10091

3100

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS
@ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

EL 568.00

EL 563.89

EL 557.21

EL 543.72

EL 584.70

TP-2

R1
00

00

TS
2-

IN
-1

1836

VA
R

IE
S

7235

VARIED

10
00

0

6620

P
-

DETAIL

P
-

DETAIL
(SCALE 1:2.5)

LEGENDS:-

HPC

M15/A80 CONCRETE

B
2DT6
002

5000

VARIES

1836

P
2DT6
004



8506

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS @ 2000 C/C
(STAGGERED)

FLOW

12
20

0

90
0

90
0

12
20

0

36
00

36
00

X2/122002+Y2/36002=1

27
50

5576

50
0 5250

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS @
2000 C/C (STAGGERED)

45
00

12
20

0Ø
 T

UN
N

EL
 S

PI
LL

W
A

Y
(H

O
RS

E 
SH

O
E 

SH
A

PE
D

)

FLOW

12
20

0

50
0

50
0

12
20

0

90
0

90
0

12
20

0
36

00
36

00

27
50

5250

50
0

5250

75
0

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS @
2000 C/C (STAGGERED)

45
00

85
06

CONCRETE CLADDING (1000 THICK)
BACK FILL

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS @
2000 C/C (STAGGERED)

50
0

12
20

0Ø
 T

UN
N

EL
 S

PI
LL

W
A

Y
(H

O
RS

E 
SH

O
E 

SH
A

PE
D

)
70

0

C OF DIVERSION TUNNELL

FLOW

HPC

12
20

0

EL 554.70

45 Ø 5000 LONG PRESSURE RELIEF HOLES
@ 4000 C/C (STAGGERED)

TP-1

1
6

6263 5000 5000 10643

NSL

A
-

B
-

EL 554.70

EL 566.90

EL 545.648

1
4

SECTION C
-

PLAN

SECTION A
-

TS-1

TS-2

X2/122002+Y2/36002=1

32Ø 6000 LONG GROUTED ANCHOR BARS
 @ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

(4500 INTO ROCK & 1500 INTO CONCRETE)

12200 12200

900

3600 12200 3600
900 900

3600 12200 3600
900

A
-

C
-

1
4

24849

12200

C/L OF TS-2

15850

15850 5250 5250

12
20

0Ø
 TU

N
N

EL
 S

PI
LL

W
A

Y

(H
O

RS
E 

SH
O

E 
SH

A
PE

D
)

SECTION B
- 32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS

@ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

X²         + Y²  =1
3100²  1800²

X²  = 15350 Y

41.5°

R1
00

00

9383 7570 6622

41
.5

°

7238

10091

3100

R1
00

00

7235

V
A

RI
ES

32 Ø 6000 LONG ROCK BOLTS
@ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

VARIES

VARIES

50906
50

90
6

EL 568.00

EL 563.89

EL 557.21

EL 545.83

4500 45004500 8506 4500

EL 568.00

EL 584.70

EL 584.70

TP-2

TP-1 TP-2

TP-1 TP-2

51
00

51
00

TS1-IN

TS2-IN

1836

V
A

RI
ES

900

C/L OF TS-1

5000

6620

TUNNEL SPILLWAY

INLET PORTAL PLAN & SECTION

,u ,p ih lh fyfeVsM
NHPC Limited

¼Òkjr ljdkj dk m|e½

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

DRAWN
mnzsf[kr vuq'kaflr

SUBMITTED RECOMMENDED
izLrqr vuqeksnu

APPROVED

00DATE
fnukad

DRG. NO.
mnzs[k la[;k

REVISION OR ISSUESDATE NO. BY APPCH.

22.05.24 ISSUED FOR TENDER00

fMtkbu ese¨ la[;k

IMS/DED/F-02     REV. NO.: 03     EFF. DATE : 21.07.2016

DESIGN MEMO NO.D
RG

 N
O

. 2
D

T6
 - 

00
4

 NHTS-V   2DT6    41    GA    004

TEESTA POWER STATION (STAGE-V)
तीस्ता पावर स्टेशन ¼pjÆµ5½ 

MAY 2024
ebZ २०२४

0  
SCALE:-

2.5 5 107.5 12.5 M

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER AND LEVELS ARE IN METER.

2. THE DETAILS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS MAY UNDERGO CHANGES
DURING CONSTRUCTION STAGE AS PER THE OUTCOME OF MODEL
STUDY SITE CONDITIONS.

3. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH  NHTS-V
-2DT6-41-GA-001 TO 003 & 005 TO 013.

4. FOR OTHER NOTES REFER DRAWING NO.-NHTS-V-2DT6-41-GA-001.

NOTES:-

LEGENDS:-

HPC

M15/A80 CONCRETE

TENDER DRAWING
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

900900 900

V
A

RI
ES

32Ø 6000 LONG GROUTED ANCHOR BARS
 @ 2000 C/C STAGGERED

(4500 INTO ROCK & 1500 INTO CONCRETE)

P
2DT6
003


